

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3904/2007

RAM HIRA SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased petitioner No.1 with office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Since no one has appeared to press the I.As, the same
are dismissed on default.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master