

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3904/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in SA No. 137/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMGATI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Hursh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv K., Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Rai Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no merit.

SLP is dismissed.

( Vishal Anand )  
Sr. P.A.

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master